For All Sensors Corporation’s most recent quality
certification documents, please visit www.allsensors.com
a
 1
60
35
 V
in

.c
om
a
ll
 s
en
s
o
r
s
DS-0365 / DCN 8960 / Rev CAll Sensors
Standard Pressure Ranges
Note A: Operating range in Pa is expressed as an approximate value.
Device
DLC-005D  ± 5 psi 34.47 kPa 10 psi 68.95 kPa 15 psi 103.42 kPa
DLC-015D  ± 15 psi 103.42 kPa 30 psi 206.84 kPa 45 psi 310.26 kPa
DLC-030D  ± 30 psi 206.84 kPa 60 psi 413.69 kPa 90 psi 620.53 kPa
DLC-100D  ± 100 psi 689.48 kPa 200 psi 1,378.95 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-150D  ± 150 psi 1,034.20 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-005G 0 to 5 psi 34.47 kPa 10 psi 68.95 kPa 15 psi 103.42 kPa
DLC-015G 0 to 15 psi 103.42 kPa 30 psi 206.84 kPa 45 psi 310.26 kPa
DLC-030G 0 to 30 psi 206.84 kPa 60 psi 413.69 kPa 90 psi 620.53 kPa
DLC-100G 0 to 100 psi 689.48 kPa 200 psi 1,378.95 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
DLC-150G 0 to 150 psi 1,034.20 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa 225 psi 1,551.32 kPa
Proof Pressure Burst Pressure
High Pressure Products
Operating Range A
Device
DLC-L01D  ± 1 inH2O 248.84 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L02D  ± 2 inH2O 497.68 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L05D  ± 5 inH2O 1,244.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L10D  ± 10 inH2O 2,488.40 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L20D  ± 20 inH2O 4,976.80 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L30D  ± 30 inH2O 7,465.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L60D  ± 60 inH2O 14,930.4 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 800 inH2O 199.01 kPa
DLC-L01G 0 to 1 inH2O 248.84 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L02G 0 to 2 inH2O 497.68 Pa 100 inH2O 24.88 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L05G 0 to 5 inH2O 1,244.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L10G 0 to 10 inH2O 2,488.40 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 300 inH2O 74.65 kPa
DLC-L20G 0 to 20 inH2O 4,976.80 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L30G 0 to 30 inH2O 7,465.20 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 500 inH2O 124.42 kPa
DLC-L60G 0 to 60 inH2O 14,930.4 Pa 200 inH2O 49.77 kPa 800 inH2O 199.01 kPa
Operating Range A Proof Pressure Burst Pressure
Low Pressure Products
Page 3 of 17
DLC - Compact High-Resolution Pressure Sensors

s
DS-0365 / DCN 8960 / Rev CAll Sensors
Table 5 - Standard Part Number Configurations
DLC - L01 D - D4
DLC - L02 D - D4
DLC - L05 D - D4
DLC - L10 D - D4
DLC - L20 D - D4
DLC - L30 D - D4
DLC - L60 D - D4
DLC - 005 D - D4
DLC - 015 D - D4
DLC - 030 D - D4
DLC - 100 D - D4
DLC - 150 D - D4
DLC - L01 D - LD4 DLC - L01 D - LD2
DLC - L02 D - LD4 DLC - L02 D - LD2
DLC - L05 D - LD4 DLC - L05 D - LD2
DLC - L10 D - LD4 DLC - L10 D - LD2
DLC - L20 D - LD4 DLC - L20 D - LD2
DLC - L30 D - LD4 DLC - L30 D - LD2
DLC - L60 D - LD4 DLC - L60 D - LD2
DLC - 005 D - LD4 DLC - 005 D - LD2
DLC - 015 D - LD4 DLC - 015 D - LD2
DLC - 030 D - LD4
DLC - 100 D - LD4
DLC - 150 D - LD4
DLC - L01 G - U1 DLC - L01 G - U2
DLC - L02 G - U1 DLC - L02 G - U2
DLC - L05 G - U1 DLC - L05 G - U2
DLC - L10 G - U1 DLC - L10 G - U2
DLC - L20 G - U1 DLC - L20 G - U2
DLC - L30 G - U1 DLC - L30 G - U2
DLC - L60 G - U1 DLC - L60 G - U2
DLC - 005 G - U1 DLC - 005 G - U2
DLC - 015 G - U1 DLC - 015 G - U2
DLC - 030 G - U1 DLC - 030 G - U2
DLC - 100 G - U1 DLC - 100 G - U2
DLC - 150 G - U1 DLC - 150 G - U2
D
 P

uc
ts
How to Order (Cont’d)
Page 11 of 17
DLC - Compact High-Resolution Pressure Sensors
Product Identification for D4, U1, U2, and U4 Packages
All products are labeled via laser marking, as seen in Figure 5.
Figure 6 details how to interpret the part marking code. Low pressure ranges from 1 to 60 inH2O are
specified with code “L” and 5 to 150 psi high pressure products with code “H”
The pressure range will be indicated on the same line as the wafer number before the starting character
“B.”
If parylene coated, the part will be marked with a “P” on the top. Please refer to package drawings.
Example: DLC-L05D-D4
Figure 5: Product Labeling
Company
          Pressure Range Identifier Part Marking
Wafer Number
Lot Number
Figure 6: Part Marking
DLC - L - D4
Series
Option
DLC
Pressure Type Identifier
Pressure Range
Identifier Option
Pressure Type
Identifier Option
Package
1 L Option
2 L U1 DIP, Single Top Port, Gage pressure
5 L U2 SMT, Single Top Port, Gage pressure
10 L D4 SOIC, Differential pressure
20 L
30 L
60 L
5 H
15 H
30 H
100 H
150 H
Description
R16A24-14
Pressure Range
1 inH2O
DLC-L-D4
5-B12399-09
100 PSI
150 PSI
2 inH2O
5 inH2O
10 in H2O
20 inH2O
30 inH2O
60 inH2O
5 PSI
15 PSI
30 PSI
Page 12 of 17
a